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Disposable polypectomy & mucosectomy snares

MASLANKA disposable polypectomy & mucosectomy snares



Benefit from the

advantages of our snares

Meaning
Without insulated tip
Serrated
Thermo-coated
Multifilament
Multifilament saw braid

Monofilament

Flexibility & functionality in focus.

Our multifilament slings offer highest user comfort for single use.
The non-insulated tip enables selective coagulation of the removal site by the user after removal of polyps,
without changing instruments.



R Disposable

Symmetrical multifilament polypectomy snare

Available only with fixed-mounted handle.

Article number
E34221A/35-180
E34221A/35-230
E34221A/45-180
E34221A/45-230
E34221A/55-180
E34221A/55-230
E34221A/65-180
E34221A/65-230
E34221A/75-180

E34221A/75-230

Working channel

Snare opening

?2,8mm -10 mm
?2,8mm ~10mm
?2,8mm -15mm
@2,8mm -15mm
?2,8mm ~20 mm
D 2,8mm ~-20 mm
@ 2,8mm ~25mm
D 2,8mm ~-25mm
@2,8mm ~35mm
?2,8mm -35mm

R Disposable

Symmetrical monofilament polypectomy snare

Available only with fixed-mounted handle.

Article number

E34221MA/35-180

E34221MA/35-230

E34221MA/45-180

E34221MA/45-230

E34221MA/55-180

E34221MA/55-230

E34221MA/75-180

E34221MA/75-230

Working channel
@ 2,8mm
?2,8mm
@ 2,8mm
@ 2,8 mm
@ 2,8mm
@ 2,8 mm
?2,8mm

@ 2,8mm

Working length PU

180 cm

230cm

180 cm

230cm

180 cm

230cm

180 cm

230cm

180 cm

230cm

10 pieces
10 pieces
10 pieces
10 pieces
10 pieces
10 pieces
10 pieces
10 pieces
10 pieces

10 pieces

Snare opening Working length PU

~-10 mm

~-10 mm

~-15 mm

~15 mm

~-20 mm

-~-20mm

-30mm

~-30 mm

180 cm

230cm

180 cm

230cm

180 cm

230cm

180 cm

230cm

10 pieces
10 pieces
10 pieces
10 pieces
10 pieces
10 pieces
10 pieces

10 pieces

Al

Scale 1:1

_7

Scale 1:1

®y Disposable

Asymmetrical multifilament polypectomy snare

Available only with fixed-mounted handle.

Article number
E3222A-180
E3222A-230
E3322A-180

E3322A-230

Working channel

@ 2,8 mm
@ 2,8 mm
? 2,8 mm

22,8 mm

Y Disposable

Symmetrical multifilament mucosectomy snare

Snare opening

~15 mm
~-15 mm
~-25mm

-25mm

Auvailable only with fixed-mounted handle.

Article number

E34224A/65-180

E34224A/65-230

E34224A/75-180

E34224A/75-230

Working channel

D 2,8mm
@ 2,8mm
@D 2,8 mm

@ 2,8mm

R Disposable

Hexagonal multifilament polypectomy snare

Snare opening

~-25mm
~-25mm
~-30mm

~-30 mm

Available only with fixed-mounted handle.

Article number

E37221A/55-180

E37221A/55-230

E37221A/65-180

E37221A/65-230

E37221A/75-180

E37221A/75-230

Working channel
@ 2,8mm
?2,8mm
@ 2,8 mm
?2,8mm
?2,8mm

?2,8mm

Snare opening

-20mm
-20 mm
~-25mm
-25mm
-35mm

~-35mm

Working length PU

180 cm

230cm

180 cm

230 cm

10 pieces
10 pieces
10 pieces

10 pieces

Working length PU

180 cm

230cm

180 cm

230cm

10 pieces
10 pieces
10 pieces

10 pieces

Working length PU

180 cm

230cm

180 cm

230cm

180 cm

230cm

10 pieces
10 pieces
10 pieces
10 pieces
10 pieces

10 pieces
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Double-sided laser welded
Serrated snare for a tight connection and
with sharp teeth for better tissue grip to prevent tipping over

of the teeth in the tissue

Safe connection between
snare and tension wire

Sharp teeth for
better grip of tissue

Flexible braided wire for
ideal adaptation to the tissue

® Disposable
Symmetrical serrated mucosectomy snare

Available only with fixed-mounted handle. Not suitable for lithotripsy. _'_7

Article number  Working channel Snare opening  Working length PU

E342213A/55-180 @ 2,8 mm ~20mm 180 cm 10 pieces
E342213A/55-230 ©@2,8mm -20mm 230cm 10 pieces
E342213A/65-180 @ 2,8 mm ~-25mm 180 cm 10 pieces
E342213A/65-230 92,8 mm -25mm 230cm 10 pieces
E342213A/75-180 @2,8mm -35mm 180 cm 10 pieces
E342213A/75-230 @ 2,8 mm ~-35mm 230 cm 10 pieces

With thermal coating

for better conductivity of the RF current

and a smoother cutting surface on the
tissue through very low coagulation.

Safe soldered joint
for reliable hold

*y Disposable
Symmetrical multifilament polypectomy snare
with thermo-layer

Available only with fixed-mounted handle. Not suitable for lithotripsy.

Article number

E34223A/55-230

E34223A/65-230

E34223A/75-230

Working channel
2,8 mm
@ 2,8 mm

?2,8mm

Warning: lower power setting

required on generator!

----------- to thermal coating

Stable shaft for safe
use in endoscopies

Snare opening

~-20mm
~-25mm

~-35mm

Working length PU

230cm 10 pieces
230cm 10 pieces
230cm 10 pieces

More conductive due

An even smoother cutting
surface on tissue due to very
low coagulation effect
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Ergonomic handle
for better handling

RF connection
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/
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Due to its fixed handle, the snare
is ready for use immediately after
plugging in the RF cable

oy Disposable
Fixed handle

Disposable
Polypectomy & mucosectomy snares

H. + H. Maslanka

Chirurgische Instrumente GmbH
StockacherstralRe 172

78532 Tuttlingen / Germany
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Tel.: +49 74619607 - 0
Fax:+49 7461-47 32
info@maslanka.de
www.maslanka.de
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